REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD5207

SDOSHDN
SDICS
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package Qty Per Branding
Model k� Range Description Option Container Information*
AD5207BRU10-REEL7 10 –40°C to +125°C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1,000 B10
AD5207BRU50-REEL7 50 –40°C to +125°C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1,000 B50
AD5207BRU100-REEL7 100 –40°C to +125°C TSSOP-14 RU-14 1,000 B100
*Three lines of information appear on the device. Line 1 lists the part number; Line 2 includes branding information and the ADI logo, and Line 3 contains the
date code YYWW.
REV. 0 –5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD5207
CODE – Decimal
�0.20
R
D
N
L
 –
 L
S
B
224
�0.15
�0.10
�0.05
0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
1921601289664320 256
VDD = 5.5V, VSS = 0V
TPC 1. 10 kΩ RDNL vs. Code
CODE – Decimal
R
IN
L
 –
 L
S
B
224
–0.15
–0.10
–0.05
0.00
0.10
0.20
1921601289664320 256
–0.20
0.15
0.05
VDD = 5.5V, VSS = 0V
TPC 2. 10 kΩ RINL vs. Code
CODE – Decimal
D
N
L
 –
 L
S
B
224
–0.2
–0.1
0.0
0.3
1921601289664320 256
–0.3
0.1
0.2
VDD = 5.5V, VSS = 0V